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Resilient Communities 
American Library Association

I. Resilient Communities Grant Final Report
Please provide the following information for each program presented as part of your Resilient 
Communities grant. (You must submit information for at least three to meet the grant 
requirements.) 
 
ALA would like to know about upcoming Resilient Communities events happening around the 
country during the grant term. If possible, please complete this section when you have 
scheduled your program(s), returning later to record attendance and adjust the description of 
activities as necessary.

 Program Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

 Program Time

 Location

 Event Type [pulldown: film discussion, emergency weather preparedness, book 
discussion, panel/presentation, other-please describe]

 Speaker(s) Name/Title/Institution

 Description – please use this field to tell us about your event, including whether it was 
convened virtually or in-person

 Event Attendance

Project Name*
In the text box below, enter the project name: Resilient Communities
Character Limit: 100

First Required Program (1)

Title (1)
Character Limit: 250

Program Date (1)*
Character Limit: 10

Program Time (1)*
Format ex: 7:00pm
Character Limit: 7

http://www.ala.org/tools/programming/climatechange/guidelines
http://www.ala.org/tools/programming/climatechange/guidelines
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Program Location (1)*
Character Limit: 250

Program Format (1)*
Choices
Film discussion
Emergency weather preparedness
Book discussion
Panel/presentation
Other-please describe

Other (please describe)
Character Limit: 250

Presenter (1)
(Name/Title/Institution)
Character Limit: 250

Narrative description of event/activity (1)*
Please use this field to tell us about your event, including whether it was convened virtually or 
in-person.
Character Limit: 1000

Event Attendance (1)*
Character Limit: 250

II. Second Program
Title (2)*
Character Limit: 250

Program Date (2)*
Character Limit: 10

Program Format (2)*
Choices
Film discussion
Emergency weather preparedness
Book discussion
Panel/presentation
Other

Program Location (2)*
Character Limit: 250
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Program Time (2)*
Format example: 7:00pm
Character Limit: 7

Presenter (2)*
(Name/Title/Institution)
Character Limit: 250

Other (please describe)
Character Limit: 250

Event Attendance (2)*
Character Limit: 250

Narrative description of event/activity (2)*
Please use this field to tell us about your event, including whether it was convened virtually or 
in-person.
Character Limit: 1000

III. Third Program
Title (3)*
Character Limit: 250

Program Format (3)*
Choices
Film discussion
Emergency weather preparedness
Book discussion
Panel/presentation
Other

Program Date (3)*
Character Limit: 10

Program Time (3)*
Format example: 7:00pm
Character Limit: 7

Program Location (3)*
Character Limit: 250
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Presenter (3)*
(Name/Title/Institution) 
Character Limit: 250

Event Attendance (3)*
Character Limit: 250

Other (please describe)
Character Limit: 250

Narrative description of event/activity (3)*
Please use this field to tell us about your event, including whether it was convened virtually or 
in-person. 
Character Limit: 1000

IV. Additional Programs
Additional Programs*
How many additional programs do you have planned?

Choices
0
1
2
3

Additional Program-1
Additional Program Title (1)
Character Limit: 250

Additional Program Format (1)
Choices
Film discussion
Emergency weather preparedness
Book discussion
Panel/presentation
Other

Additional Program Date (1)
Character Limit: 10
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Additional Program Time (1)
Format ex: 7:00pm
Character Limit: 7

Additional Program Presenter (1)
(Name/Title/Institution) 
Character Limit: 250

Additional Program Location (1)
Character Limit: 250

Additional Program Attendance (1)
Character Limit: 250

Narrative description of event/activity (A1)
Please use this field to tell us about your event, including whether it was convened virtually or 
in-person.
Character Limit: 10000

Other (please describe)
Character Limit: 250

Additional Program-2
Additional Program Title (2)
Character Limit: 250

Additional Program Format (2)
Choices
Film discussion
Emergency weather preparedness
Book discussion
Panel/presentation
Other-please describe

Additional Program Date (2)
Character Limit: 10

Additional Program Time (2)
Format ex: 7:00pm
Character Limit: 7
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Additional Program Presenter (2)
(Name/Title/Institution)
Character Limit: 250

Additional Program Location (2)
Character Limit: 250

Additional Program Attendance (2)
Character Limit: 250

Narrative description of event/activity (A2)
Please use this field to tell us about your event, including whether it was convened virtually or 
in-person. 
Character Limit: 600

Other (please describe)
Character Limit: 250

Additional Program-3
Additional Program Title (3)
Character Limit: 250

Additional Program Format (3)
Choices
Film discussion
Emergency weather preparedness
Book discussion
Panel/presentation
Other-please describe

Additional Program Date (3)
Character Limit: 10

Additional Program Time (3)
Format ex: 7:00pm
Character Limit: 7

Additional Program Presenter (3)
(Name/Title/Institution) 
Character Limit: 250
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Additional Program Attendance (3)
Character Limit: 250

Additional Program Location (3)
Character Limit: 250

Narrative description of event/activity (A3)
Please use this field to tell us about your event, including whether it was convened virtually or 
in-person. 
Character Limit: 1000

Other (please describe)
Character Limit: 250

VI. Attendance Totals
Total programs/events hosted:*
(Include all programs presented as part of Resilient Communities, even if you hosted more than 
the maximum of three that this report accommodates)
Character Limit: 250

Total attendance (include attendance for all Resilient Communities 
programs/events):*
Character Limit: 250

V. Narrative
The following questions should be answered in narrative format (4,000 characters or less). 
NOTE: All fields are required. 

Collaborators*
Tell us about your Resilient Communities collaborators, including which organization(s) you 
partnered with, what role(s) they played in your programming series, and whether the library is 
likely to work with them again in the future. Be sure to include information about specific 
challenges and/or successes encountered when working together. If your partners provided any 
feedback on their experience working on the project, please tell us about it. 
Character Limit: 4000

Participation*
Tell us about the community members who were involved in your Resilient Communities 
programming efforts. Who participated in your programs, events, activities? How did you 
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encourage their attendance? Please include as much as you can about participant 
demographics and how they were involved.
Character Limit: 4000

Impact*
ALA would like to know how your Resilient Communities series impacted participants, your 
library, and your community. How did you evaluate your programs/activities, and what did you 
learn? What areas of local importance were identified/explored? What actions or next steps, if 
any, are being taken in connection with your library’s participation in this project? We 
appreciate any direct feedback from project staff, speakers, partners, and participants; you may 
upload supporting information or examples ahead in this report.
Character Limit: 4000

Future Plans*
By designating itself a Climate Resilience Hub, your library is asked to host one annual event 
about emergency weather preparedness. Please tell us about how you plan to approach this 
commitment and how, if at all, activity undertaken as part of your Resilient Communities grant 
will continue beyond the grant term.
Character Limit: 4000

Areas for Improvement*
Please tell us about any challenges you faced while implementing your Resilient Communities 
programs. If you did this project again, what might you do differently? What might ALA do 
differently? As a reminder, we want to learn from your experiences and appreciate your 
openness in responding.
Character Limit: 4000

VII. Budget
Please use the fields below to tell us how your library spent its $1,000 grant to support your 
Resilient Communities programming. Receipts for expenses are not required.

Dollar Amount (1)*
Character Limit: 20

Type (1)*
Choices
Speaker/presenter fees
Collection development
Materials/supplies
Promotional/marketing
Other
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Description (1)*
Character Limit: 250

Dollar Amount (2)
Character Limit: 20

Type (2)
Choices
Speaker/presenter fees
Collection development
Materials/supplies
Promotional/marketing
Other

Description (2)
Character Limit: 250

Dollar Amount (3)
Character Limit: 20

Type (3)
Choices
Speaker/presenter fees
Collection development
Materials/supplies
Promotional/marketing
Other

Description (3)
Character Limit: 250

Dollar Amount (4)
Character Limit: 20

Type (4)
Choices
Speaker/presenter fees
Collection development
Materials/supplies
Promotional/marketing
Other

Description (4)
Character Limit: 250
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Type (5)
Choices
Speaker/presenter fees
Collection development
Materials/supplies
Promotional/marketing
Other

Description (5)
Character Limit: 250

Dollar Amount (5)
Character Limit: 20

Type (6)
Choices
Speaker/presenter fees
Collection development
Materials/supplies
Promotional/marketing
Other

Description (6)
Character Limit: 250

Dollar Amount (6)
Character Limit: 20

VII. Optional Matching Support (cash and in-kind)
If you received in-kind or matching donations from another source, please include that 
information here. Library and partner organization staff time spent working on the project may 
also be considered in-kind support. You will be prompted to enter both the dollar amount and a 
brief, one-sentence description of the source. This information is strongly encouraged, but 
optional.

Dollar Amount (A1)
Character Limit: 20

Contributor (A1)
Character Limit: 250

Description/Purpose (A1)
Character Limit: 250
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Type (A1)
Choices
Cash
In-kind

Dollar Amount (A2)
Character Limit: 20

Contributor (A2)
Character Limit: 250

Description/Purpose (A2)
Character Limit: 250

Type (A2)
Choices
Cash
In-kind

Dollar Amount (A3)
Character Limit: 20

Contributor (A3)
Character Limit: 250

Description/Purpose (A3)
Character Limit: 250

Type (A3)
Choices
Cash
In-kind

Dollar Amount (A4)
Character Limit: 20

Contributor (A4)
Character Limit: 250

Description/Purpose (A4)
Character Limit: 250

Type (A4)
Choices
Cash
In-kind
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Dollar Amount (5)
Character Limit: 20

Contributor (A5)
Character Limit: 250

Description/Purpose (A5)
Character Limit: 250

Type (A5)
Choices
Cash
In-kind

Dollar Amount (A6)
Character Limit: 20

Contributor (A6)
Character Limit: 250

Description/Purpose (A6)
Character Limit: 250

Type (A6)
Choices
Cash
In-kind

IX. Feedback on Project Resources
Please tell us how helpful the following Resilient Communities grant materials/support were to 
your library, with five (5) indicating the highest level of usefulness and one (1) indicating the 
lowest.

Resilient Communities Programming Guide*
Choices
1 (lowest)
2
3
4
5 (highest)
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$1,000 stipend*
Choices
1 (lowest)
2
3
4
5 (highest)

DVDs (Chasing Ice, Decoding the Weather Machine, How to Let Go of the World)*
Choices
1 (lowest)
2
3
4
5 (highest)

Digital access to films*
(Fire + Flood, Decoding the Weather Machine, The Boy Who Harnessed the Wind, How to Let 
Go of the World)

Choices
1 (lowest)
2
3
4
5 (highest)

Climate Resilience Hub kit*
Choices
1 (lowest)
2
3
4
5 (highest)

Digital/reproducible promotional materials*
Choices
1 (lowest)
2
3
4
5 (highest)

ALA Connect Group*
Choices
1 (lowest)
2
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3
4
5 (highest)

Project-based webinars*
Choices
1 (lowest)
2
3
4
5 (highest)

Comments (optional):
Character Limit: 250

X. Supporting Documents (optional)
The following may be provided via file upload:

 Promotional materials

 Media coverage

 Event photos

 Completed evaluations or evaluation results

 Social Media Links
File Size Limit: 1 MB

File Size Limit: 1 MB

File Size Limit: 1 MB

File Size Limit: 1 MB

File Size Limit: 1 MB

File Size Limit: 1 MB

File Size Limit: 1 MB

File Size Limit: 1 MB

File Size Limit: 1 MB

File Size Limit: 1 MB
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